# MCLEOD LAKE INDIAN BAND NOTICE OF NOMINATION MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the **McLeod Lake Indian Band** has called a Nomination Meeting on **April 18, 2023**, in accordance with the *McLeod Lake Indian Band Custom Election Code*, 2013 for the purpose of eligible Electors nominating candidates for the Office of Chief (1), the Office of Council (6), Office of Trustee for the MLIB Board of Trustees (6), and Office of Committee Member for the MLIB Land Management Committee (3) to be elected in the next General Election on **June 2, 2023** for the ensuing three (3) year term.

# NOTICE OF NOMINATION MEETING APRIL 18, 2023 JOIN IN PERSON 7:00 PM – 9:00 PM McLeod Lake Indian Band Hall, 61 Tse'khene Drive Indian Reserve #1, McLeod Lake BC

Join Zoom Meeting
<a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081?pwd=Z09">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081?pwd=Z09</a>
<a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081?pwd=Z09">kWlZXY0t5SE5PT1ZhMWp3WXhYdz09</a>
<a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081?pwd=Z09">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081?pwd=Z09</a>
<a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081?pwd=Z09">kWlZXY0t5SE5PT1ZhMWp3WXhYdz09</a>
<a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081?pwd=Z09">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081?pwd=Z09</a>
<a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081">kWlZXY0t5SE5PT1ZhMWp3WXhYdz09</a>
<a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081</a>
<a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081</a>
<a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87106639081</a>

Or VIRTUALLY

### **IMPORTANT INFORMATION**

Passcode: onefeather

**PLEASE NOTE** a nomination must be made in writing and must include the following:

- a) The name of the Band Member being nominated,
- the office for which the Band Member is being nominated,
- the address, email and phone number of the Band Member being nominated, and
- d) the name, address, and where available, email address and phone number of the Elector making the nomination.

An Elector making a nomination **must** provide the Electoral Officer a statement signed by the Band Member who is nominated consenting to the nomination and confirming that the Band Member is eligible to be nominated. This statement **must** be provided to the Electoral Officer prior to the end of the nomination period (**APRIL 27, 2023**), or the Band Member who has been nominated will be deemed not to have been nominated and is not a Candidate.

### **Eligible Candidates must:**

- a. Be 19 years or older as of June 2, 2023;
- Have been a Band member for not less than 12 months immediately preceding the day of the nomination meeting (April 18, 2023);
- Have been nominated to be a Candidate pursuant to the provisions of the McLeod Lake Indian Band Custom Election Code, 2013;
- Meet the residency requirements set out for the position to which the member is nominated;
- Not be a Severalty Member, as defined in the McLeod Lake Indian Band Membership Code, 2004;
- Not be incarcerated or detained in a correctional institution on the day of the nomination meeting.

## **Official Voters List**

An official Voters List of all Eligible Electors shall be posted and available for review at the McLeod Lake Indian Band Administration Office and available on request to the Electoral Officer.

Copies of the *McLeod Lake Indian Band Custom Election Code*, 2013 can also be obtained on request to the Electoral Officer or the Band Administrator.

Given under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia, this 12th day of March, 2023.

Lawrence Lewis, Electoral Officer

For more information please contact: OneFeather Support Email: support@onefeather.ca

Office: (250) 384-8200 TF: 1-855-923-3006 209-852 Fort Street, Victoria, B.C., V8W 1H8

https://www.onefeather.ca/nations/mcleodlake

